

CS No. 242/16

Ved Prakash Bansal, Prop.of M/s.Balaji Steels Vs.
Kuldeep Malik, Prop.of M/s.Malik Electronics.

28.05.2019

Pr: Sh.Ankit Bansal, AR of plaintiff with counsel
Sh.Anil Kumar.

Defendant absent.

Today, it is submitted by Ld.counsel for plaintiff
that he will be filing an appropriate application for
bringing on record statement of defendant made before
the police. Accordingly, adjournment has been sought.
Same granted.

Put up on **06.08.2019** for further proceedings.

**Issue court notice to defendant and his counsel
for the next date of hearing.**

(Vikas Dhull)
ADJ-01/West/THC
Delhi