

Civ DJ 242/2016
11847/16
BALAJI STEELS Vs. KULDEEP MALIK PROP.

06.08.2019

Pr: AR Sh.Ankit Bansal with counsel Sh.Harshit Sharma.

Defendant absent.

Court notice sent to defendant and his counsel received back unserved.

I have carefully perused the affidavit filed by defendant alongwith written statement and the address mentioned in the affidavit is the same on which court notice was issued.

In the facts, **fresh court notice be issued to defendant and in case, he is not found available or premises are found locked, court notice be served by way of affixation for 15.10.2019.**

(Vikas Dhull)
ADJ-01/West/THC
Delhi

