

Suit No.11847/16
Balaji Steels Vs. Kuldeep Malik

05.07.2022

Present: Sh. Ankit Bansal, AR of the plaintiff.

Proxy Counsel Sh. Charanjeet Singh for defendant.

Adjournment sought on behalf of the defendant on the ground that the main counsel is not available today due to personal exigency. Adjournment is not opposed. Heard and allowed with last opportunity.

Put up for PE on 27/09/2022.

(VINOD KUMAR GAUTAM)
ADJ-07 (W)/THC COURTS
05.07.2022