

Civ DJ 11847/16

BALAJI STEELS Vs. KULDEEP MALIK (PROP)

31.05.2024

Case received by way of transfer in pursuance of Order No.460/8805-8821/Cases Transfer/Gaz./PDJ West/2024 dated 21.03.2024 of Learned Principal District & Sessions Judge, West, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi. It be checked and registered.

Present: Ms. Hanish Gautam, ld proxy counsel for plaintiff,
connected through VC.

Sh. Manoj Kumar, ld counsel for defendant.

Application under Section 65 of Indian Evidence Act moved by plaintiff is pending disposal.

Ld main counsel for plaintiff is not available today due to some personal difficulty.

In view of submission, matter be put up for arguments on the said application on **28.08.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi /31.05.2024