

Civ DJ 11847/16

BALAJI STEELS Vs. KULDEEP MALIK PROP.

28.08.2024

Present: Sh. Harshit Sharma, Id counsel for plaintiff, connected through VC.

Sh. Basant Kumar Verma, Id proxy counsel for defendant, connected through VC.

In this matter, one application under Section 65 of Indian Evidence Act was moved on behalf of plaintiff, however, at this stage, it is submitted on behalf of plaintiff that plaintiff does not want to press that application and same be disposed of as withdrawn. In view of submission on behalf of plaintiff, said application is disposed of as withdrawn.

Matter be put up for PE on **24.10.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/28.08.2024