

Civ DJ 11847/16

BALAJI STEELS Vs. KULDEEP MALIK PROP.

24.10.2024

Present: Sh. Harshit Sharma, Ld counsel for plaintiff alongwith  
PW-1.

Sh. Manoj Kumar, Ld counsel for defendant.

PW-1 is cross-examined. His cross-examination is complete. It is submitted on behalf of plaintiff that there is no other witness in PE, accordingly PE is closed.

Matter be put up for DE on next date of hearing. Advance copy of affidavit of DWs be supplied to other side.

Put up on **09.01.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01 (West), THC,  
Delhi/24.10.2024