

Civ DJ 11847/16

BALAJI STEELS Vs. KULDEEP MALIK PROP.

21.08.2025

Present: Sh. Harshit Sharma, Id counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Manoj Kumar, Id counsel for defendant with DW-1.

DW-1 is cross-examined. His cross-examination is complete.

It is informed on behalf of defendant that there is no other witness in DE. Accordingly, DE is closed.

Put up for final arguments on **06.11.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/21.08.2025