

Civ DJ 11847/16

BALAJI STEELS Vs. KULDEEP MALIK PROP.

06.11.2025

Present: AR for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Case is at the stage of final arguments, however, lawyers are abstaining from work today. Put up for purpose fixed on next date of hearing.

Put up on **20.01.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/06.11.2025